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Alabama Hot Pocket - Tony Wojo
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CLE  * 13 231.55 14.47
Michael Bush RB OAK @ KAN  * 13 163.15 10.20
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CLE  * 13 274.80 17.17
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI  * 13 100.67 6.29
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ CIN  * 12 190.77 11.92
Roddy White WR ATL @ NOR  * 12 190.72 11.92
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND  * 13 92.89 5.81
Nick Novak K SDG @ DET  * 13 122.00 7.63
Nick Barnett LB BUF vs DEN  * 13 129.00 8.06
DeAndre Levy LB DET vs SDG  * 13 98.00 6.13
Donald Butler LB SDG @ DET  * 13 105.50 6.59
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ IND 13 181.79 11.36
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ WAS 13 165.84 10.36
Toby Gerhart RB MIN @ WAS 13 89.97 5.62
Daniel Thomas RB MIA @ NWE 13 57.21 3.58
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL 13 127.42 7.96
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs HOU 13 137.25 8.58
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs STL 13 135.93 8.50
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs TAM 13 93.30 5.83
Brandon Spikes LB NWE vs MIA 13 40.50 2.53

Ass Too Mouth - Dave Casteel
Kevin Kolb QB ARI @ CIN  * 13 105.34 6.58
Chris Wells RB ARI @ CIN  * 13 140.93 8.81
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL  * 12 258.03 16.13
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs SDG  * 13 260.44 16.28
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR OAK @ KAN  * 13 124.25 7.77
Eric Decker WR DEN @ BUF  * 13 119.19 7.45
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ SEA  * 13 122.94 7.68
Rob Bironas K TEN vs JAC  * 13 123.00 7.69
Brian Urlacher LB CHI @ GNB  * 13 116.00 7.25
Jerod Mayo LB NWE vs MIA  * 13 87.50 5.47
Sean Jones DB TAM @ CAR  * 13 95.00 5.94
Matt Leinart QB HOU @ IND 13 8.28 0.52
Caleb Hanie QB CHI @ GNB 13 22.38 1.40
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB 12 153.09 9.57
Delone Carter RB IND vs HOU 13 36.22 2.26
Earl Bennett WR CHI @ GNB 13 43.67 2.73
Heath Miller TE PIT vs STL 13 86.09 5.38
Mike Nugent K CIN vs ARI 13 132.00 8.25
Troy Polamalu DB PIT vs STL 13 105.50 6.59
Laron Landry DB WAS vs MIN 13 49.50 3.09

Cade McNowns Red Zone - Bobby Taylor
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CLE  * 13 231.55 14.47
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs SFO  * 13 189.12 11.82
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB  * 12 153.09 9.57
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND  * 13 64.50 4.03
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI  * 12 154.93 9.68
Marques Colston WR NOR vs ATL  * 13 168.01 10.50
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ NOR  * 13 147.25 9.20
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN  * 13 129.00 8.06
Brian Urlacher LB CHI @ GNB  * 13 116.00 7.25
James Anderson LB CAR vs TAM  * 13 142.00 8.88
Mason Foster LB TAM @ CAR  * 13 82.50 5.16
Maurice Morris RB DET vs SDG 13 66.00 4.13
Ryan Torain RB WAS vs MIN 13 26.96 1.68
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vs NYG 13 141.55 8.85
David Nelson WR BUF vs DEN 13 110.56 6.91
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vs SFO 13 106.66 6.67
Heath Miller TE PIT vs STL 13 86.09 5.38
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ WAS 13 107.00 6.69
Lawrence Timmons LB PIT vs STL 13 93.50 5.84
LaMarr Woodley LB PIT vs STL 13 54.50 3.41

Dick In Your Face - Tim Pickett
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ NOR  * 12 318.17 19.89
Marion Barber RB CHI @ GNB  * 13 70.54 4.41
Felix Jones RB DAL vs PHI  * 13 75.36 4.71
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC  * 12 153.05 9.57
Marques Colston WR NOR vs ATL  * 13 168.01 10.50
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ WAS  * 13 186.20 11.64
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ NOR  * 13 147.25 9.20
Dan Bailey K DAL vs PHI  * 13 137.00 8.56
Daryl Smith LB JAC @ TEN  * 13 111.50 6.97
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ WAS  * 13 128.00 8.00
Sean Weatherspoon LB ATL @ NOR  * 13 116.50 7.28
Alex Smith QB SFO @ SEA 13 236.57 14.79
Jackie Battle RB KAN vs OAK 13 67.12 4.20
Javon Ringer RB TEN vs JAC 13 46.02 2.88
Chris Ogbonnaya RB CLE @ BAL 13 52.85 3.30
Nate Washington WR TEN vs JAC 13 157.96 9.87
Jerome Simpson WR CIN vs ARI 13 103.75 6.48
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ NYJ 13 80.11 5.01
Scott Chandler TE BUF vs DEN 13 83.44 5.22
Lawrence Timmons LB PIT vs STL 13 93.50 5.84

Dirty Sanchez - Dave McCoy
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DET  * 13 289.18 18.07
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CLE  * 12 274.80 17.17
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ DET  * 13 162.61 10.16
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA  * 13 106.64 6.66
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ NYJ  * 13 202.73 12.67
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DET  * 13 131.46 8.22
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA  * 13 248.03 15.50
Dan Bailey K DAL vs PHI  * 13 137.00 8.56
David Harris LB NYJ vs NYG  * 13 108.00 6.75
Charles Woodson DB GNB vs CHI  * 13 113.00 7.06
Roman Harper DB NOR vs ATL  * 13 112.50 7.03
Colt McCoy QB CLE @ BAL 13 173.94 10.87
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs ARI 13 121.43 7.59
Peyton Hillis RB CLE @ BAL 12 77.68 4.86
Hines Ward WR PIT vs STL 13 60.67 3.79
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CLE 13 110.59 6.91
Steve Breaston WR KAN vs OAK 13 100.20 6.26
Neil Rackers K HOU @ IND 13 137.50 8.59
Ed Reed DB BAL vs CLE 13 66.00 4.13
Michael Griffin DB TEN vs JAC 13 79.00 4.94

Grandpa Juice - Josh Tully
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DET  * 12 289.18 18.07
Lance Ball RB DEN @ BUF  * 13 61.50 3.84
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DET  * 13 167.22 10.45
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CLE  * 13 110.59 6.91
Jacoby Jones WR HOU @ IND  * 13 72.81 4.55
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vs SFO  * 13 106.66 6.67
Brent Celek TE PHI @ DAL  * 13 119.77 7.49
David Akers K SFO @ SEA  * 13 174.56 10.91
Terrell Suggs LB BAL vs CLE  * 13 112.00 7.00
DeMarcus Ware LB DAL vs PHI  * 13 100.00 6.25
Rolando McClain LB OAK @ KAN  * 13 113.00 7.06
Jason Campbell QB OAK @ KAN 13 85.00 5.31
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN 12 93.26 5.83
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs OAK 13 13.94 0.87
Justin Forsett RB SEA vs SFO 13 37.89 2.37
Deji Karim RB JAC @ TEN 13 25.14 1.57
Roy Williams WR CHI @ GNB 13 67.99 4.25
Arrelious Benn WR TAM @ CAR 13 68.06 4.25
Dallas Clark TE IND vs HOU 13 53.64 3.35
Barrett Ruud LB TEN vs JAC 13 53.50 3.34
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Hide and go Anal - Lucas Strawhorn
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI  * 13 327.00 20.44
Frank Gore RB SFO @ SEA  * 12 146.25 9.14
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs CHI  * 12 83.39 5.21
Roy Helu RB WAS vs MIN  * 13 111.90 6.99
Steve Smith WR CAR vs TAM  * 13 186.00 11.63
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 13 229.06 14.32
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 13 205.20 12.82
Matt Bryant K ATL @ NOR  * 13 126.00 7.88
Nick Barnett LB BUF vs DEN  * 13 129.00 8.06
Terrell Suggs LB BAL vs CLE  * 13 112.00 7.00
Troy Polamalu DB PIT vs STL  * 13 105.50 6.59
Curtis Painter QB IND vs HOU 13 73.27 4.58
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN 13 93.26 5.83
Donald Brown RB IND vs HOU 13 90.59 5.66
Donald Driver WR GNB vs CHI 13 85.65 5.35
Ben Obomanu WR SEA vs SFO 13 66.93 4.18
Early Doucet WR ARI @ CIN 13 114.73 7.17
Ed Dickson TE BAL vs CLE 13 94.96 5.93
George Wilson DB BUF vs DEN 13 112.42 7.03
Laron Landry DB WAS vs MIN 13 49.50 3.09

I Dream of Stevie - Don Zisoff
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI  * 13 473.85 29.62
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs ARI  * 13 121.43 7.59
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vs TAM  * 13 136.68 8.54
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vs NYG  * 12 121.24 7.58
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs DEN  * 13 153.28 9.58
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ NYJ  * 13 165.44 10.34
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA  * 13 248.03 15.50
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN  * 13 129.00 8.06
James Anderson LB CAR vs TAM  * 13 142.00 8.88
Curtis Lofton LB ATL @ NOR  * 13 140.00 8.75
Pat Angerer LB IND vs HOU  * 13 126.00 7.88
Matt Flynn QB GNB vs CHI 13 54.72 3.42
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs CHI 13 83.39 5.21
James Starks RB GNB vs CHI 13 74.08 4.63
Brandon Lloyd WR STL @ PIT 13 137.62 8.60
James Jones WR GNB vs CHI 13 106.45 6.65
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ CAR 13 106.91 6.68
Olindo Mare K CAR vs TAM 13 112.00 7.00
D.J. Williams LB DEN @ BUF 13 97.00 6.06
Ryan Kerrigan LB WAS vs MIN 13 88.50 5.53

Jizz Pasta - Jerod Winter
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs SDG  * 13 407.12 25.44
Kevin Smith RB DET vs SDG  * 13 88.45 5.53
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DET  * 13 167.22 10.45
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL  * 13 127.42 7.96
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ NYJ  * 13 80.11 5.01
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs PHI  * 12 150.81 9.43
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI  * 13 138.44 8.65
Nick Folk K NYJ vs NYG  * 13 101.00 6.31
Daryl Smith LB JAC @ TEN  * 13 111.50 6.97
Jerod Mayo LB NWE vs MIA  * 13 87.50 5.47
Rolando McClain LB OAK @ KAN  * 13 113.00 7.06
Matt Hasselbeck QB TEN vs JAC 13 212.04 13.25
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ CAR 12 211.34 13.21
Willis McGahee RB DEN @ BUF 13 120.50 7.53
Marion Barber RB CHI @ GNB 13 70.54 4.41
Lance Ball RB DEN @ BUF 13 61.50 3.84
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs ATL 13 71.11 4.44
Arrelious Benn WR TAM @ CAR 13 68.06 4.25
Barrett Ruud LB TEN vs JAC 13 53.50 3.34
Jason McCourty DB TEN vs JAC 13 124.00 7.75

Most Interesting Team in the World - Phil King
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs DEN  * 13 242.75 15.17
Frank Gore RB SFO @ SEA  * 13 146.25 9.14
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE  * 13 157.24 9.83
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs DEN  * 13 114.09 7.13
Lance Moore WR NOR vs ATL  * 13 121.89 7.62
Julio Jones WR ATL @ NOR  * 13 145.68 9.10
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs ARI  * 13 105.72 6.61
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI  * 13 144.50 9.03
Lance Briggs LB CHI @ GNB  * 13 105.50 6.59
D'Qwell Jackson LB CLE @ BAL  * 13 155.50 9.72
Brian Cushing LB HOU @ IND  * 13 116.00 7.25
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ CAR 13 211.34 13.21
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs DEN 12 149.82 9.36
Jahvid Best RB DET vs SDG 13 78.89 4.93
Kendall Hunter RB SFO @ SEA 13 66.76 4.17
Michael Jenkins WR MIN @ WAS 13 66.62 4.16
Mike Williams WR TAM @ CAR 13 105.96 6.62
Ed Dickson TE BAL vs CLE 13 94.96 5.93
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ WAS 13 107.00 6.69
Michael Boley LB NYG @ NYJ 13 102.50 6.41

Non-Consensual Sex Room - Mark Schwinn
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 13 429.10 26.82
Michael Turner RB ATL @ NOR  * 13 176.06 11.00
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs STL  * 13 138.74 8.67
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 12 224.37 14.02
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI  * 12 154.93 9.68
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs PHI  * 13 150.81 9.43
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs CHI  * 13 131.19 8.20
Neil Rackers K HOU @ IND  * 13 137.50 8.59
Derrick Johnson LB KAN vs OAK  * 13 138.50 8.66
James Laurinaitis LB STL @ PIT  * 13 142.50 8.91
Navorro Bowman LB SFO @ SEA  * 13 143.50 8.97
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ vs NYG 13 270.38 16.90
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ DET 13 162.61 10.16
Ben Tate RB HOU @ IND 13 97.37 6.09
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA 13 106.64 6.66
David Nelson WR BUF vs DEN 13 110.56 6.91
Torrey Smith WR BAL vs CLE 13 130.81 8.18
Jake Ballard TE NYG @ NYJ 13 87.28 5.45
Matt Bryant K ATL @ NOR 13 126.00 7.88
Jason McCourty DB TEN vs JAC 13 124.00 7.75

Pimps Up Hos Down - Paul Trimmel
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ vs NYG  * 13 270.38 16.90
Steven Jackson RB STL @ PIT  * 13 159.46 9.97
Toby Gerhart RB MIN @ WAS  * 13 89.97 5.62
Brandon Lloyd WR STL @ PIT  * 13 137.62 8.60
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ CIN  * 12 190.77 11.92
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ WAS  * 13 186.20 11.64
Dustin Keller TE NYJ vs NYG  * 13 119.55 7.47
Robbie Gould K CHI @ GNB  * 13 121.00 7.56
Jared Allen DL MIN @ WAS  * 13 123.50 7.72
London Fletcher LB WAS vs MIN  * 13 148.50 9.28
Karlos Dansby LB MIA @ NWE  * 13 112.00 7.00
Matt Leinart QB HOU @ IND 13 8.28 0.52
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vs NYG 13 91.24 5.70
Carnell Williams RB STL @ PIT 13 42.78 2.67
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ WAS 12 165.84 10.36
Devin Hester WR CHI @ GNB 13 62.83 3.93
Lance Moore WR NOR vs ATL 13 121.89 7.62
Dallas Clark TE IND vs HOU 13 53.64 3.35
Jonathan Vilma LB NOR vs ATL 13 61.50 3.84
Clay Matthews LB GNB vs CHI 13 82.50 5.16
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Sex Yoda - Tyson Bowers
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL  * 13 469.20 29.33
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vs NYG  * 13 141.55 8.85
Roy Helu RB WAS vs MIN  * 13 111.90 6.99
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs CHI  * 13 216.41 13.53
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ DAL  * 13 121.70 7.61
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs STL  * 12 171.71 10.73
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 13 205.20 12.82
Jason Hanson K DET vs SDG  * 13 127.50 7.97
London Fletcher LB WAS vs MIN  * 13 148.50 9.28
Stephen Tulloch LB DET vs SDG  * 13 124.50 7.78
David Hawthorne LB SEA vs SFO  * 13 117.50 7.34
Christian Ponder QB MIN @ WAS 13 126.45 7.90
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vs NYG 13 91.24 5.70
Steven Jackson RB STL @ PIT 13 159.46 9.97
Kevin Smith RB DET vs SDG 13 88.45 5.53
Early Doucet WR ARI @ CIN 13 114.73 7.17
Greg Little WR CLE @ BAL 13 94.74 5.92
Jared Cook TE TEN vs JAC 13 96.63 6.04
Rian Lindell K BUF vs DEN 13 67.00 4.19
Patrick Willis LB SFO @ SEA 13 115.50 7.22

Snatch Napkin - Chad Schultz
Carson Palmer QB OAK @ KAN  * 13 147.08 9.19
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs STL  * 13 138.74 8.67
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC  * 12 153.05 9.57
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE  * 13 161.39 10.09
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs CHI  * 13 216.41 13.53
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ NYJ  * 13 165.44 10.34
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs ARI  * 13 105.72 6.61
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI  * 13 144.50 9.03
Paul Posluszny LB JAC @ TEN  * 13 113.00 7.06
James Laurinaitis LB STL @ PIT  * 13 142.50 8.91
Daryl Washington LB ARI @ CIN  * 13 121.00 7.56
Michael Vick QB PHI @ DAL 12 238.35 14.90
Matt Moore QB MIA @ NWE 13 176.20 11.01
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vs TAM 13 118.97 7.44
Isaac Redman RB PIT vs STL 13 64.62 4.04
Robert Meachem WR NOR vs ATL 13 103.73 6.48
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ BUF 13 78.92 4.93
Benjamin Watson TE CLE @ BAL 13 61.20 3.83
Tamba Hali LB KAN vs OAK 13 89.00 5.56
Yeremiah Bell DB MIA @ NWE 13 106.00 6.63

Strictly Perineum - Dustin Rakos
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs STL  * 13 244.26 15.27
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ NYJ  * 13 151.82 9.49
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA  * 13 130.32 8.15
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL  * 12 258.03 16.13
Laurent Robinson WR DAL vs PHI  * 13 155.06 9.69
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs STL  * 13 171.71 10.73
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ SEA  * 13 122.94 7.68
Alex Henery K PHI @ DAL  * 13 120.00 7.50
Derrick Johnson LB KAN vs OAK  * 13 138.50 8.66
Curtis Lofton LB ATL @ NOR  * 13 140.00 8.75
Donald Butler LB SDG @ DET  * 13 105.50 6.59
Christian Ponder QB MIN @ WAS 13 126.45 7.90
Chris Ogbonnaya RB CLE @ BAL 13 52.85 3.30
Montario Hardesty RB CLE @ BAL 13 34.30 2.14
Sidney Rice WR SEA vs SFO 12 65.29 4.08
Jacoby Jones WR HOU @ IND 13 72.81 4.55
Earl Bennett WR CHI @ GNB 13 43.67 2.73
Mike Williams WR TAM @ CAR 13 105.96 6.62
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ WAS 13 64.63 4.04
Ray Lewis LB BAL vs CLE 13 100.50 6.28

Suck My Ditka - Jon Rombotis
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs DEN  * 13 242.75 15.17
Chris Wells RB ARI @ CIN  * 12 140.93 8.81
James Starks RB GNB vs CHI  * 13 74.08 4.63
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ vs NYG  * 13 113.34 7.08
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU  * 13 132.70 8.29
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR OAK @ KAN  * 13 124.25 7.77
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND  * 13 92.89 5.81
Josh Brown K STL @ PIT  * 13 82.00 5.13
Takeo Spikes LB SDG @ DET  * 13 92.50 5.78
D'Qwell Jackson LB CLE @ BAL  * 13 155.50 9.72
Patrick Willis LB SFO @ SEA  * 13 115.50 7.22
Jay Cutler QB CHI @ GNB 13 154.68 9.67
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN 13 225.17 14.07
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs DEN 13 149.82 9.36
Kendall Hunter RB SFO @ SEA 13 66.76 4.17
Nate Burleson WR DET vs SDG 13 115.44 7.22
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs DEN 12 153.28 9.58
Scott Chandler TE BUF vs DEN 13 83.44 5.22
Jason Hanson K DET vs SDG 13 127.50 7.97
James Harrison LB PIT vs STL 13 75.50 4.72

Surprise Cock Fags!!!! - Shaun Francis
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 13 429.10 26.82
Michael Turner RB ATL @ NOR  * 13 176.06 11.00
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs ATL  * 13 195.91 12.24
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ CAR  * 12 98.53 6.16
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vs NYG  * 13 121.24 7.58
Miles Austin WR DAL vs PHI  * 13 104.38 6.52
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs TAM  * 13 93.30 5.83
John Kasay K NOR vs ATL  * 13 147.00 9.19
Lance Briggs LB CHI @ GNB  * 13 105.50 6.59
Brian Cushing LB HOU @ IND  * 13 116.00 7.25
Navorro Bowman LB SFO @ SEA  * 13 143.50 8.97
Jake Locker QB TEN vs JAC 13 55.60 3.47
Jason Snelling RB ATL @ NOR 13 48.67 3.04
Felix Jones RB DAL vs PHI 12 75.36 4.71
Eric Decker WR DEN @ BUF 13 119.19 7.45
Torrey Smith WR BAL vs CLE 13 130.81 8.18
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ CAR 13 106.91 6.68
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs SDG 13 129.89 8.12
Michael Boley LB NYG @ NYJ 13 102.50 6.41
Sean Lee LB DAL vs PHI 13 107.00 6.69

The Koko B. Wares - Ricky 'the Dragon' Steamboat
Eli Manning QB NYG @ NYJ  * 13 324.12 20.26
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs ATL  * 13 130.09 8.13
Ben Tate RB HOU @ IND  * 12 97.37 6.09
Roddy White WR ATL @ NOR  * 13 190.72 11.92
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DET  * 12 168.99 10.56
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs STL  * 13 135.93 8.50
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA  * 13 146.35 9.15
David Akers K SFO @ SEA  * 13 174.56 10.91
Pat Angerer LB IND vs HOU  * 13 126.00 7.88
Charles Tillman DB CHI @ GNB  * 13 133.50 8.34
Morgan Burnett DB GNB vs CHI  * 13 117.50 7.34
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ NOR 13 318.17 19.89
Cam Newton QB CAR vs TAM 13 373.85 23.37
Javon Ringer RB TEN vs JAC 13 46.02 2.88
Jahvid Best RB DET vs SDG 13 78.89 4.93
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI 13 100.67 6.29
James Jones WR GNB vs CHI 13 106.45 6.65
Randall Cobb WR GNB vs CHI 13 52.10 3.26
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs CHI 13 131.19 8.20
Ryan Kerrigan LB WAS vs MIN 13 88.50 5.53
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TonguePunch Her Fartbox - Mark Lowe
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL  * 13 469.20 29.33
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE  * 13 157.24 9.83
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 12 224.37 14.02
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs SDG  * 12 260.44 16.28
A.J. Green WR CIN vs ARI  * 13 154.20 9.64
Julio Jones WR ATL @ NOR  * 13 145.68 9.10
Tony Scheffler TE DET vs SDG  * 13 79.64 4.98
Billy Cundiff K BAL vs CLE  * 13 122.00 7.63
DeMarcus Ware LB DAL vs PHI  * 13 100.00 6.25
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ WAS  * 13 128.00 8.00
Chris Houston DB DET vs SDG  * 13 85.00 5.31
Sam Bradford QB STL @ PIT 13 93.50 5.84
Tim Tebow QB DEN @ BUF 13 197.43 12.34
Jackie Battle RB KAN vs OAK 13 67.12 4.20
Dexter McCluster RB KAN vs OAK 13 92.43 5.78
Daniel Thomas RB MIA @ NWE 13 57.21 3.58
Nate Washington WR TEN vs JAC 13 157.96 9.87
Denarius Moore WR OAK @ KAN 13 104.24 6.51
Fred Davis TE WAS vs MIN 13 104.22 6.51
Desmond Bishop LB GNB vs CHI 13 118.50 7.41

Vaginatopia - Gele Zisoff
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs SDG  * 13 407.12 25.44
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ NYJ  * 13 107.43 6.71
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ NYJ  * 12 151.82 9.49
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs ATL  * 13 130.09 8.13
Steve Smith WR CAR vs TAM  * 13 186.00 11.63
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ NYJ  * 13 202.73 12.67
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs SDG  * 13 129.89 8.12
Billy Cundiff K BAL vs CLE  * 13 122.00 7.63
Karlos Dansby LB MIA @ NWE  * 13 112.00 7.00
Desmond Bishop LB GNB vs CHI  * 13 118.50 7.41
Jamar Chaney LB PHI @ DAL  * 13 95.00 5.94
Peyton Manning QB IND vs HOU 13 0.00 0.00
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs ARI 13 231.77 14.49
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vs TAM 13 118.97 7.44
Montario Hardesty RB CLE @ BAL 13 34.30 2.14
Jabar Gaffney WR WAS vs MIN 13 130.29 8.14
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND 13 64.50 4.03
Jason Avant WR PHI @ DAL 13 80.03 5.00
Fred Davis TE WAS vs MIN 13 104.22 6.51
Takeo Spikes LB SDG @ DET 13 92.50 5.78

Villians - Chuck Chalifoux
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI  * 12 473.85 29.62
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ NYJ  * 13 107.43 6.71
Michael Bush RB OAK @ KAN  * 13 163.15 10.20
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vs TAM  * 13 136.68 8.54
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK  * 13 153.47 9.59
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ DAL  * 13 121.70 7.61
Jake Ballard TE NYG @ NYJ  * 13 87.28 5.45
Nick Novak K SDG @ DET  * 13 122.00 7.63
Stephen Tulloch LB DET vs SDG  * 13 124.50 7.78
Sean Weatherspoon LB ATL @ NOR  * 13 116.50 7.28
Jairus Byrd DB BUF vs DEN  * 13 116.50 7.28
Alex Smith QB SFO @ SEA 13 236.57 14.79
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs ARI 13 231.77 14.49
Joseph Addai RB IND vs HOU 13 52.32 3.27
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs OAK 12 13.94 0.87
Keiland Williams RB DET vs SDG 13 34.49 2.16
Jabar Gaffney WR WAS vs MIN 13 130.29 8.14
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs HOU 13 137.25 8.58
Kevin Boss TE OAK @ KAN 13 59.76 3.73
Wesley Woodyard LB DEN @ BUF 13 88.00 5.50

What's up dawg...I killed you - Eric McMahon
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI  * 13 327.00 20.44
Willis McGahee RB DEN @ BUF  * 13 120.50 7.53
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN  * 13 225.17 14.07
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs SFO  * 13 189.12 11.82
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE  * 13 161.39 10.09
Miles Austin WR DAL vs PHI  * 13 104.38 6.52
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA  * 13 146.35 9.15
John Kasay K NOR vs ATL  * 13 147.00 9.19
Daryl Washington LB ARI @ CIN  * 13 121.00 7.56
Sean Lee LB DAL vs PHI  * 13 107.00 6.69
George Wilson DB BUF vs DEN  * 13 112.42 7.03
Eli Manning QB NYG @ NYJ 13 324.12 20.26
Tim Tebow QB DEN @ BUF 13 197.43 12.34
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs ATL 13 195.91 12.24
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU 13 132.70 8.29
Sidney Rice WR SEA vs SFO 13 65.29 4.08
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ SEA 13 123.60 7.72
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ WAS 13 64.63 4.04
Robbie Gould K CHI @ GNB 13 121.00 7.56
Morgan Burnett DB GNB vs CHI 13 117.50 7.34

i fucked the headless girl - Jason Fuqua
Cam Newton QB CAR vs TAM  * 13 373.85 23.37
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA  * 13 130.32 8.15
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ CAR  * 12 98.53 6.16
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DET  * 13 168.99 10.56
A.J. Green WR CIN vs ARI  * 13 154.20 9.64
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DET  * 12 131.46 8.22
Dustin Keller TE NYJ vs NYG  * 13 119.55 7.47
Josh Brown K STL @ PIT  * 13 82.00 5.13
Tamba Hali LB KAN vs OAK  * 13 89.00 5.56
DeMeco Ryans LB HOU @ IND  * 13 60.00 3.75
Clay Matthews LB GNB vs CHI  * 13 82.50 5.16
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs STL 13 244.26 15.27
Ricky Williams RB BAL vs CLE 13 52.46 3.28
Joseph Addai RB IND vs HOU 13 52.32 3.27
Kregg Lumpkin RB TAM @ CAR 13 54.72 3.42
Kevin Walter WR HOU @ IND 13 72.68 4.54
Robert Meachem WR NOR vs ATL 13 103.73 6.48
Johnny Knox WR CHI @ GNB 13 81.39 5.09
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ BUF 13 78.92 4.93
Jonathan Vilma LB NOR vs ATL 13 61.50 3.84

on Zoloft 2 keep from killin ya'll - Rev. Dave Rutledge
Michael Vick QB PHI @ DAL  * 13 238.35 14.90
Peyton Hillis RB CLE @ BAL  * 13 77.68 4.86
Dexter McCluster RB KAN vs OAK  * 13 92.43 5.78
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ vs NYG  * 13 113.34 7.08
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 13 229.06 14.32
Laurent Robinson WR DAL vs PHI  * 13 155.06 9.69
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI  * 13 138.44 8.65
Alex Henery K PHI @ DAL  * 13 120.00 7.50
Ray Lewis LB BAL vs CLE  * 13 100.50 6.28
Paul Posluszny LB JAC @ TEN  * 13 113.00 7.06
Von Miller LB DEN @ BUF  * 13 91.00 5.69
Matt Hasselbeck QB TEN vs JAC 13 212.04 13.25
Carson Palmer QB OAK @ KAN 13 147.08 9.19
Keiland Williams RB DET vs SDG 13 34.49 2.16
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs ATL 13 71.11 4.44
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ DET 13 111.42 6.96
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK 13 153.47 9.59
Davone Bess WR MIA @ NWE 13 78.72 4.92
Denarius Moore WR OAK @ KAN 13 104.24 6.51
Charles Tillman DB CHI @ GNB 13 133.50 8.34

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Signed Thru, Total Pts, Avg Pts


